
No. CA-Misc./393/23.               1/12/2023 
 

OFFICE ORDER 

COLLEGE COUNCIL 

College Council as per Chapter 6, Statute 3, Sub Statute (7) of theAPJAKTU First Statutes 2020has 
been reconstituted with the following members, w.e.f 1-12-2023. 
 

Convenor Dr Meenakshy K Principal 
9446402490 meenakshy@gecskp.ac.in 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Members 
 
 

Dr Abdul Samad HOD, ME 9496291324 abdulsamad@gecskp.ac.in 

Sri. Anwar Hussain M HOD, ECE 9495822605 anwarhussainm@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr Vinita Chellappan HOD, EEE 9497621729 vinitac@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr Shibu A HOD, CE 9447205308 shibua@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr Sabitha HOD, CSE 9497686588 sabithas@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr Sangeetha U HOD, IT 9446493259 sangeetha@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr. Swaraj K P Assoc. Prof. 
CSE 

9497201903 swarajkp@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr.K Balakrishnan Assoc. Prof. 
ME 

9495035426 balakrishnan@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr. Dhanya K. M. Assoc. Prof. IT 9995486437 dhanyakm@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr. Sheela V. K. Asst. Prof. ECE 9447048524 sheelavk@gecskp.ac.in 

Mr. Jamshadali V.H.  HOD Physics 9846272290 jamshadalivh@gecskp.ac.in 

Mr. Aboobacker P HOD Maths 9446085684 abmath@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr. Seema Vargheese HOD 
Chemistry 

8921902235 seemavarghese@gecskp.ac.in 

Dr. Bimal Lazar HoDPhy.Edn. 9446288779 bimallazer@gmail.com 

Dr. Rajesh. P N AP Economics 9846291490 rajeshpn@gecskp.ac.in 

Mr. Shahabas Aman 
 

College Union 
Chairperson  

9544321885 Shahabasict@gmail.com 

Ms. Sneha S.U. Vice- 
Chairperson 

8714041200 snehasu2001@gmail.com 

 

                                                    

PRINCIPAL  
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